Insider Advantage/Center For American Greatness
State of lowa
400 Likely Voters
Oct 18-19th « Margin of Error 4.9%

Q1. If the election for President were being held today and the candidates were Donald Trump, the Republican,
Joe Biden, the Democrat, or Jo Jorgensen, the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

| Age | Party |
Total 18-44 44-64 65 or over GOP Dem Lib Independent
400 152 149 99 152 116 35 97
Donald Trump 44.6 38.4 54.3 39.4 90.2 6.0 14.3 29.9
Joe Biden 451 40.4 40.3 60.6 7.2 94.0 34.3 49.5
Jo Jorgensen 24 3.3 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.7 0.0
Undecided 7.9 17.9 2.7 0.0 2.6 0.0 25.7 20.6
| Gender | Race |
Male Female White Black Other
192 208 360 19 21
Donald Trump 50.5 39.0 47.9 10.0 19.3
Joe Biden 40.1 49.0 44.0 63.2 47.6
Jo Jorgensen 2.7 2.1 2.5 0.0 2.9

Undecided 6.7 9.9 5.6 26.8 30.2
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This week, the World Health Organization declared that lockdowns are not the way to deal with any future rise in Covid 19.
They claim that lockdowns will lead to increased poverty.

Q2. Do you believe that lockdowns are an effective to deal with spikes in COVID cases and knowing this
information - do you agree or disagree with future lockdowns?

| Age | Party |
Total 18-44 44-64 65 or over GOP Dem Lib Independent
400 152 149 99 152 116 35 97
Agree with future lockdowns 35.0 30.3 30.9 48.0 17.9 64.7 51.4 20.6
Disagree with future lockdowns 51.0 59.8 51.0 37.0 78.1 18.1 28.6 55.7
Undecided/No opinion 14.0 9.9 18.1 15.0 4.0 17.2 20.0 23.7
| Gender | Race |
Male Female White Black Other
192 208 360 19 21
Agree with future lockdowns 40.2 30.2 35.0 36.8 33.3
Disagree with future lockdowns 49.8 521 52.5 47.4 28.6

Undecided/No opinion 10.0 17.7 12.5 15.8 38.1
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Q3. If the race for United States Senate were held today, for whom would you vote?

| Age | Party |
Total 18-44 44-64 65 or over GOP Dem Lib Independent
400 152 149 929 152 116 35 97
Joni Ernst, Republican 43.4 40.8 48.6 39.4 90.1 6.0 14.3 25.8
Theresa Greenfield, Democrat 48 1 43 .4 46.0 58.6 9.9 92.3 48.6 53.6
Rick Stewart, Libertarian 51 12.5 0.0 2.0 0.0 1.7 25.7 10.3
Suzanne Herzog, Independent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Undecided 3.4 3.3 54 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.4 10.3
| Gender | Race |
Male Female White Black Other _
192 208 360 19 21 -
Joni Ernst, Republican 48.0 39.1 456 21.1 28.6
Theresa Greenfield, Democrat 43.0 52.6 47 4 52.6 52.4
Rick Stewart, Libertarian 5.3 5.2 3.1 26.3 19.0
Suzanne Herzog, Independent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Undecided 3.7 3.1 3.9 0.0 0.0



